

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17581/2011

C.I.T & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANKARANARAYANA INDUSTRIES  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17582 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he has not yet received copy of the SLP and the connected documents, he is therefore unable to file counter affidavit. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall supply copy of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent within two weeks and file proof of it. Thereafter, respondent shall file counter affidavit .

List again on 19.7.2012.

(P.R.BORA)  
REGISTRAR