

ê
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17581/2011

C.I.T & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANKARANARAYANA INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17582 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 30.07.2012.

Eight weeks' further time is allowed to the petitioners to serve notice upon the sole respondent.

For this purpose, spare copies and process fee be filed within three days.

Notice is made returnable after eight weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

If the petitioners fail to serve the notice upon the respondent, the Special Leave Petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|

|