

h

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17581/2011

C.I.T & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S SHANKARANARAYANA INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17582 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to the respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.4.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj